(EURIBOR) (*)   3,321   4,686   5,001   5,334   5,691   122,959   146,990

Bank loan in EUR

(EURIBOR) ()   7,722   8,021   8,315   8,724   9,141   194,080   236,003

   119,111   93,497   60,182   145,075   64,251   317,039   799,155

(*) Warszawa Przyokopowa Sp. z o.o. effected a transaction hedging against the interest rate risk (irs) for the base
amount of EUR 10,000,000 for a period from 30 June 2015 to 30 June 2020.

() Sky Tower S.A. effected a transaction hedging against the interest rate risk (irs) for the base amount of
EUR 39,800,000 for a period from 1 July 2013 to 30 June 2016.

In the year ended 31 December 2013, the financial result was influenced by changes in the interest rate of
mainly EUR loans.

The sensitivity of the net financial result to changes in the interest rate of the EUR loan in the year ended
31 December 2014 and the year ended 31 December 2013 is shown in the table below:

Increase/
decrease in the

interest rate

Impact on the
net financial

result
PLN‘000

Impact on
equity

 + 1% (2,803) (2,803)

31 December 2014  - 1%   2,803   2,803

 + 1% (1,577) (1,577)
31 December 2013  - 1% 1,577 1,577

35.3. Collaterals

As at 31 December 2014 the repayment of loans was secured mainly by:

Security for the loans granted to finance commercial properties:

1. Security for the bank loan agreement concluded by Arkady Wrocławskie S.A.:

- capped mortgage (loan in EUR) – up to EUR 86,802,000,

- pledge on the shares of Arkady Wrocławskie S.A. held by LC Corp S.A. – up to the amount of
EUR 91,500,000,

- pledge by registration on bank accounts – up to the amount of PLN 38,220,000,

- pledge by registration on bank accounts (loan in EUR) – up to the amount of EUR 91,500,000,

- assignment of rights arising from rental contracts, insurance and guarantees related to agreements